
~ 

~~~

~

~

~

~

~ 

~~ 

~ 
~ 

~~~ 

~~~~ 

~~~ 

~~~ 

~

~ 

~~ 

~~~~ 

~~~~ 

Ch. 191 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 589 

Image in the state: La) The commissioner may, after holding 2_1 public meeting, 
designate waters with muskellunge as muskellunge waters. 

Q) _T_he_ commissioner may Erescribe rules Q each designated muske1- 
lunge waters that: 

Q) restrict spearing from a darkhouse; 

Q) restrict angling from a darkhouse; 

Q) limit th_e ogen season t_o take fish; 

G2 _1im__it.fl1§ % 0_f E that £112! 132 _1<eP_t; 31.19 

Q) limit t_h_§ number o_f each sgecies gf fish t_h_a_t m_ay ‘g kegt. 

fig) @ commissioner must give notice and hold a hearing before adogting 
rules under this subdivision. The rules a_re effective Q1; a_ specified period Q‘ time 
a_n_d may only be extended ufia showing by % commissioner, a_t a hearing, 
Q13; th_e muskellunge gogulation _i_g the designated waters has been enhanced. 

(Q) lh_e_ provisions of section 97.48, subdivision L requiring Q angling 
season on a % t_o be closed Q Qroportion to are spearing season g Q aJ3p_1_v t_o 
designated muskellunge lakes. 

Sec. 3. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 101.475, subdivision g i_s repealed. 

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This act _is_ effective % d_ax after final enactment. 
Approved May 23, 1985 

CHAPTER 191 -— S.F.No. 664 

An act relating to natural resources; revising the boundaries of certain state forests; 
creating a new state forest; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 89. 021, subdivisions 
I8, 28, 33. and by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 89.021, subdivision I8, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 18. FOND DU LAC STATE FOREST. 
Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by steikeeut.
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Tit fig o_f section 1 lgg it o_f State Highway Q £1 sections QQ 
gg@o_ftownship4§rane1_5_; t11_atQrto_t'sections§a_115i_2_41_xr_ipgeaQst9j‘ Q Highway Q E! section 2_5 o_f township Q range Q section 18, township 
48, range 18; the northeast quarter of the southwest quarter, section 13 of 
township 47, range 19; township 48, range 19, except sections 25 and 36; 
township 49, range 19; the east one-half of township 49, range 20, except sections 
34, 35 and 36; the southeast quarter of the northwest quarter of section 11, and 
the south one-sixth of township 50, range 19; sections 34, 35 and 36 of township 
50, range 20; all west of the 4th principal meridian. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 89.021, subdivision 28, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 28. KOOCHICHING STATE FOREST. 
The southwest quarter and sections 15, 16, 17, 18, 22, 26, 27, 34, 35 and 

36 of township 63, range 22; that portion of township 64, range 22, lying outside 
of the old Nett Lake Indian Reservation boundary; sections 1 through 23 ail Q portion o_f sections Q 2g 2]_, Q Q gig 3_0 o_f township 66, {Egg 22 1y_ipg Q 9_t_' the Q Lake Indian Reservatiop; townslgp 67, range 2_2; sections L _9_, Q _1_1_, Q Q Q Q Q Q £1 Q through _3_§ o_f township 68, range 22; 
sections 5 5 Q L 9, Q Q Q 2_4, 2_5_, z_1p_d 3_6 9_ftownship Q ra_ngg 2_2 except Q th_e g1_s_t one-half pf tfi southeast guarter gig _t_l1_e southwest guarter g Q. 
southeast guarter i_n section 2 a_n_1g E northeast guarter o_f section 25; t_1£t 

portion o_f sections Q Q Q Q §n_d Q lying south gf Black EL sections Q 
29, Q; t11_at portion pf sections 22 2_1n_d 2_3 lfig south o_f Black _B_p& sections 2_6, Q Q 2_9, Q 3_1_, 32 Q Ed pile Q one-ha1fo_f E northwest guarter Q tfi 
southwest quarter o_f gig northwest quarter 9_f section 24, township Q range Q 
except {gr the soQ11th_ one-half o_f Q southeast quarter Q section Q Q southwest 
guarter i_n section Q Q t_1_1p Q one-half 9_f th_e northeast guarter Q section Q township 63, range 23; that part of township 64, range 23, lying south of the 
old Nett Lake Indian Reservation boundary; that part of township 65, range 23, 
lying west of the old Nett Lake Indian Reservation boundary; sections 1 through E Q th_at portion pf sections Q 2_6, ‘Q Q 2_9, Q @ 3_1_ gf township Q 
m_ng§ 2_3 lfig north Q yv_e_st o_fg1§ Q Lake Indian Reservation; township 6; 
grpgp 2 except sections Q Q E Q’ sections Q Q Q Q Q 2_1, Q 25 
through g pf township 68, range Q sections L A 5 4_, g Q Q Q Q QQ 1_6,m1s1againainnnmgertownshiegmiagexcept 
1:h_e northwest quarter o_f section 21, sections Q Q Q Q Q Q 2L Q 2§_, 2_4, 
2; 2_6, Q Q 2_9_, 3_Q,_ §_3_, Q Q apg E o_ftownship Q Egg 22>,-_ townships 63, 
64 and 65, range24; sectionsL;l(L_1L1_gl3_,QQQ,2L22_,23_,24,_25_, 
2_6_, E Q Q Q Q Q Q @ 3_6 gftownship Q range 24; sections L A 1_1_, 
Efl3_59_ft0WnshipflrangeZ$ S6Cti0nSL£i$§;§&1_0_:1_1_a&&£L 
§1_5a&&_ZL%Zi&£Z;§&&%&§£1§§§§E°WI1_Sh._Ei §$ra1_ns_e__2.‘k 

sections ; Q L 5 E 1_3 through 3_6 o_f township Q range fig townships 63, 64 
and 65, range 25; the northwest quarter and sections 19, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, the 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by st-pikeout.

Copyright © 1985 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



Ch. 191 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 ’ 591 

east one-half of the southeast quarter of section 22, the southwest quarter of 
section 23, the west one-half of the southeast one-quarter and the southeast 
quarter of the southeast quarter of section 23, all in township 66, range 25; 
sectionsL;L&&&&&fi%&%&£@&@§§fl_t0Wn__2shi 
6_9, Lngp 2;; townships 63 to 67 inclusive, range 26; the south one~sixth of 
township 68, range 26; townships 63 to 67 inclusive, range 27; sections 14, 23, 
26, 35 and 36 of township 68, range 27; all west of the 4th principal meridian. 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 89.021, subdivision 33, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 33.. RICHARD J. DORER MEMORIAL HARDWOOD 

STATE FOREST. 
;Cewnsh'+psJ:OlteJ-0§inelusive,range4-; townships-l-04-to-106inelusi—ve, 

rangeée townships-101-to-1-Qéinelusi-\te,:;an4g=e6; townships-1-0-1-to-wéinelusi-ve, 
range17—; tewnshipslg-1—te—l08inclusi-ve,raage8g towaaships-LO-1-to-l—l0inclusi-ve, 
range9g townships~lO2te-l-1-Oine-lusive;range-L0;- townshipsléélzto-l—1-L 

tewnships102to10§inelusi-ve,andtownshi-ps-L08te4—1-2 

thenerthone-hal£oftow-nshiplO1; 
tewnshipsl08;-l09,4—L2andl—1—3,a1lin£ange-15; townships-1-07-;-1-08;and 
townships-1-1-2tel—1—5inelusi¥e,range-L6; andtewnships-Ll—2te-1—14inclusi=veand 
sect-ions2§anei36e£tewnshi-pJ—l—£'>,range4—7—; allwestoftheéthprineipal 
meridiam Townships _10_1 Q @ inclusive, Ed sections Q Q _3_§ inclusive pf 
township Q, range 5;, township lQ_1y township l0_2 except sections L Q 1_9_,_ 3_0, 
3_1, township £13; sections Q Q 16 inclusive pf township 1&1, sections 5 Q LLg Q 2% 2_9 Q 32 inclusive £1 those portions o_f sections 2, 5 a_n_c_l 12 lyiig south @ East o_f Dakota Creek o_f township 1% sections L §_, 1_7 Q _2_9_, 2_9 Q §_2 
inclusive a_rQ @ @ one-half 9_i_" sections l_6, 2_1, 2_8, fl §§ o_f township 10:6, a_l1 Q Egg §; sections ll 1; E, 211, 2_i grid 3_6 o_f township lil, sections L Q Q g Q L _l_8_, l9_, fl)_, gig 11 gig tl_1a_t portion pf section § lyipg outside gs boundary 
9_f Beaver Creek Valley State Park o_f township 1_Q_2_, township £3, sections Q L 
_1_§y Q and Q Q _3_6_ inclusive pf township _1Q§_, township Q t_h_e Est two-thirds 
pf township 1&6, a_ll i_n range Q; townships 1&2 Q lO_5 inclusive, range 1; 
townships 112 Q g inclusive, th_e _e_a_s_t five-sixths o_f township £6, Qgt portion 
pf township @ lyi_ng §9u_th £1 M o_f E Highway QL sections Q 2_0, E 22 Q Q inclusive grid those portions Q‘ sections _2l,_ 2; 2_8_, g 3 lgg a_n£l E 9_f E; Highway §l_ o_f township £8, _a_ll Q range g Qe §a_st one-third o_f 
township Q township Q; except sections Q E E §_1_ £1 t_h_a1: portion Q” 
section Q lLir_1g g_()_1't_h gpg yvfg o_f Q River, township l(_):1_, E g_s_t 
two-thirds pf township _1_Oi t_h_§ Q5 two-thirds o_f township lg, sections 1 Q Q 
§_r1gl_ 111 Q _Z§§ inclusive o_f township Qgt portion o_f township E lmg south 
£1£1_@0_fLl-_S_'_g___XHi hwa Q1.:.£1_1i££§L1B§2i _.__Se°ti°nSlt_0$2@&fl1Q1_6Q 
2_l inclusive o_f township 1_()Z5_, township Q except Q sections 1_9, 2_0, gpd 2_9 Q Q inclusive, pip §§s_t one-half g‘ sections L Q E % 2_5_, fig 3_6 pf township 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by stsileeeut.
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E thgat portion o_f township l_0S_3 lyig south grlg _\g=,s_t o_f E; Highway Q t_l1aj 
portion _o_f township 1_l_Q lmg _a_ng wgst pf E Highway Q E th_e c_ity 
limits o_f Wabasha, a_ll i_n_ range 1_0; sections § t_o § 1_7_ t_o Q inclusive g_ng 2_9E 
§_Q o_f township Q sections Q Z, 1_3_~ t_o _2_4i gig Q t_o 3_2 inclusive pf township 
1_03.tSectionsltztiL&fltl2i£l‘h§£&_1&&flfl£t0WnShi2% 
township Q township l_l_Q except @ sections Q L & ggd Q townshipE 
except Q section §_l_, a_ll i_n_ rflgg ll; @ north five-sixths o_f township Q24 
township 103, township lgl except Q section L jg wgt one-half 9_f_' township 
_l_0_5_, township lgg sections E t_o Q gig 2:2 t_o gg inclusive pf township L@ 
north five—sixths 9_f township Q except Q thgat portion lflg within gig pity 
limits o_f Lake City, gigt portion o_f township 1 lfig E} pf Highway 6_l 
gig outside 33 c_ity limits o_f Lake City, a_l_l i_n range Q; township E township 
1_Q9_, tlgat portion pf township _l_1_2 lmg south a_ng Est pf E Highway Q a_ll i_n 
ran e _1_3_; tfi §a_st two-thirds _o_f township 109, township lg gg ip rggg E 
township L township _1_l_3_ except fg sections Q Q l_4, ;3_ t_o Q gig 31 pg ig 
inclusive, a_1l i_n mgngg 1_5; t_h_e_ north two-thirds pf township 1_1_2_, townshipE 
t_h§ south two-thirds pf township E except f‘o_1' flat portion lying north @ it 
pf Q Chicago, Milwaukee, _Sg Paul, fl Pacific Railway tracks right-of-way, ig 
9! m_ng£ 1_6; Se°_ti__0I1S L 2;. 5 h & _1_(L 1_1» E 1_2 o_f t°.W_..__2HShi 112; .ra_ng£ E; Q 
wgt o_f % E principal meridian. ‘ 

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 89.021, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. LOST RIVER STATE FOREST. 
That pggt 9_f township 162, range fl lying north a_ng west o_f Q ol_dg 

Lake Indian Reservation boundary; townshig @ gpg @ inclusive, range 3_7; 
sections 1, 2, 11 through _l_4_, township 162, range 3_8; sections 1 through 1_8_, _2_2 

through E g E through 3_6, township gg, range Q; township 164, range 3_8; 
sections 1 through E o_f township E range township E range Q; 
sections 1 through Q Q 1_0 through 1; township @ range 519; township L615 
Eng; 59, and sections 1 and 2 of township 1_63, range fli sections Q 2_61 3_§ % 3_6, township 1_6fl_, gaggg i1_;_ gfl wgt o_f th_e E principal meridan. 

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Ihg a_ct i_s effective t;h_e Qy following E enactment. I 

Approved‘ May 23, 1985 

CHAPTER 192 — S.F.No. 721 
An act relating to the city of Plymouth; permitting the establishment of a port 

authority,‘ amending Laws 1984, chapter 397, section 1. 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by
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